entered into by the economic entity.

Financial Instrument Fixed Interest rate maturing in
Non

interest
Bearing

Weighted
Average
Effective

Interest rate

Floating Interest
Rate

1 year or less Over 1 to 5 years Over 5 Years

2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015 2016 2015

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ % %

Financial assets

Cash at Bank  8,667  5,554 0.02% 0.28%

Receivables 74,766  65,300

Investments

Financial Liabilities

Trade and Other
Payables

 3,375  3,233

Inter Group Loans  62,402  32,967 0.00% 0.00%

2016 Annual Report

28

Central Victorian United Friendly Societies Ltd

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30th June 2016

 (c) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The organisation has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.

This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from
a change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30th June 2016, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant, would be as follows:

2016 2015
$ $

Change in Profit

Increase in interest rate by 2%  3,251  2,669

Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (3,251)  (2,669)

Change in Equity

Increase in interest rate by 2%  3,251  2,669

Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (3,251)  (2,669)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other
variables remain unchanged.

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign exchange risk, as the entity is not exposed
to foreign currency fluctuations.

2016 Annual Report

29

Central Victorian United Friendly Societies Ltd

Directors’ Declarations
The directors have determined that the company is not a reporting entity and that this special purpose financial report should
be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements.

In accordance with a resolution of the directors of Central Victorian UFS Limited, the directors declare that: